GRANT #

3937

3938

3939

3940

3942

3943

3944

3945

3946

3947

3948

3949

3950

3951

3952

3953

3955

3956

3957

3959

3960

3962

3964

DISTRICT #

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

PROGRAM

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

LOUISIANA COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

APPROVED APPLICATIONS

for the meeting of

SEPTEMBER 28, 2017

APPLICANT

Quachita Parish Sheriff's Office

St. Landry Parish Sheriff's Office

Livingston Parish Sheriff's Office

St. Martin Parish Sheriff's Office

Baton Rouge, City of

Jefferson Davis Parish Sheriff's Office

Rayne, City of

Calcasieu Parish Sheriff's Office

Vernon Parish Sheriff's Office

Kenner, City of

Acadia Parish Sheriff's Office

Caldwell Parish Sheriff's Office

St. Bernard Parish Sheriff's Office

Bossier Parish Sheriff's Office

Pointe Coupee Parish Sheriff's Office

Lincoln Parish Sheriff's Office

West Baton Rouge Parish Sheriff's Office

Union Parish Sheriff's Office

Sabine Parish Sheriff's Office

Tangipahoa Parish Sheriff's Office

Catahoula Parish Sheriff's Office

St. James Parish Sheriff's Office

Avoyelles Parish Sheriff's Office

PROJECT TITLE

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

FUNDS REQUESTED

$51,302

$43,382

$79,135

$24,928

$70,026

$45,800

$9,127

$151,479

$43,590

$42,368

$20,859

$21,737

$44,578

$25,850

$23,571

$108,575

$3,277

$21,138

$62,522

$47,970

$21,867

$31,007

$24,272

PROGRAM SUBTOTALS



GRANT # DISTRICT #
3966 S8
3969 S8
3970 S8
3972 S8
3973 S8
3974 S8
3975 S8
3976 S8
3977 S8
3978 S8
3979 S8
3980 S8
3981 S8
3983 S8
3985 S8
3988 S8
3989 S8
3991 S8
3992 S8
3993 S8
3996 S8
3997 S8
3998 S8
3999 S8
4000 S8
4001 S8

LCLE APPROVED APPLICATIONS for the meeting of - SEPTEMBER 28, 2017

PROGRAM

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

APPLICANT

LaSalle Parish Sheriff's Office

Concordia Parish Sheriff's Office

Pineville, City of

Cameron Parish Sheriff's Office

Rapides Parish Sheriff's Office

Allen Parish Sheriff's Office

Tensas Parish Sheriff's Office

Alexandria, City of

Webster Parish Sheriff's Office

Madisonville, Town of

Bienville Parish Sheriff's Office

Minden, City of

St. Charles Parish Sheriff's Office

Grant Parish Sheriff's Office

Abbeville, City of

Caddo Parish Sheriff's Office

Morgan City, City of

Winn Parish Sheriff's Office

East Baton Rouge Parish Sheriff's Office

Baker, City of

Claiborne Parish Sheriff's Office

Shreveport, City of

Ville Platte, City of

Franklin, City of

Assumption Parish Sheriff's Office

Covington, City of
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PROJECT TITLE

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

FUNDS REQUESTED

$20,989

$42,874

$21,288

$18,546

$98,230

$41,764

$7,729

$21,743

$11,738

$24,317

$12,773

$21,509

$67,823

$19,482

$6,429

$45,057

$21,412

$22,630

$101,004

$22,536

$18,955

$6,077

$10,427

$813

$40,919

$24,405

PROGRAM SUBTOTALS



GRANT #

4003

4005

4007

4008

4010

4011

4012

4015

4016

4019

4020

4021

4022

4023

4025

4027

4028

4030

4031

4032

4033

4034

DISTRICT #

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

S8

PROGRAM

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

DARE (DE)

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

APPLICANT

St. Mary Parish Sheriff's Office

Franklin Parish Sheriff's Office

East Carroll Parish Sheriff's Office

Natchitoches Parish Sheriff's Office

Lafourche Parish Sheriff's Office

DeSoto Parish Sheriff's Office

Shreveport, City of

West Feliciana Parish Sheriff's Office

East Feliciana Parish Sheriff's Office

Crowley, City of

Vermilion Parish Sheriff's Office

St. John the Baptist Parish Sheriff's Office

Red River Parish Sheriff's Office

Morehouse Parish Sheriff's Office

Monroe, City of

Richland Parish Sheriff's Office

Jeanerette, City of

Opelousas, City of

DeRidder, City of

Beauregard Parish Sheriff's Office

Leesville, City of

St. Helena Parish Sheriff's Office

PROJECT TITLE

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

Drug Abuse Resistance Education (D.A.R.E.)

SUBTOTAL - D.A.R.E. (DE) PROGRAM

FUNDS REQUESTED

$20,495

$22,205

$13,378

$128,573

$80,310

$25,670

$115,927

$27,692

$17,484

$15,027

$25,039

$16,660

$16,492

$26,671

$24,447

$24,564

$5,158

$54,946

$22,770

$23,758

$20,573

$11,161

PROGRAM SUBTOTALS

$2,508,829

LCLE APPROVED APPLICATIONS for the meeting of - SEPTEMBER 28, 2017
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GRANT # DISTRICT # PROGRAM YEAR APPLICANT PROJECT TITLE EUNDS REQUESTED PROGRAM SUBTOTALS
3971 D2 BJAG (DJ) 2015 Bastrop, City of Criminal Justice Technology $7,425
3932 D4 BJAG (DJ) 2016 Crowley, City of Information Systems Upgrade $13,051
3928 D5 BJAG (DJ) 2016 Livingston Parish Sheriff's Office Criminal Patrols $10,000
4024 F8 BJAG (DJ) 2015 Louisiana Sheriffs' Association, Inc. Criminal Records Improvement $230,000
SUBTOTAL - BYRNE/ZJAG (DJ) PROGRAM $260,476
3941 S8 DAET (DT) 2018 Calcasieu Parish Sheriff's Office Drug Abuse Education & Treatment (D.A.E.T.) $280,000
SUBTOTAL - D.A.E.T (DT) PROGRAM $280,000
3924 F8 JIDP (JF) 2013/14  12th Judicial District Attorney's Office Teen Court $12,687
3925 F8 JIDP (JF) 2016 Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement DMC/JDAI Coordinator $65,616
3935 F8 JIDP (JF) 2016 Family and Youth Counseling Agency, Inc. Governor's Conference $39,443
4014 F8 JIDP (JF) 2015 Baton Rouge, City of Race Equity & Inclusion (REI) Program $27,500
SUBTOTAL - JJDP (JF) PROGRAM $145,246
3923 S8 SASP (KF) 2015 Louisiana Foundation Against Sexual Assault, Inc. Sexual Assault Services Program $23,709
SUBTOTAL - SASP (KF) PROGRAM $23,709
4002 S8 POST (PT) 2018 Louisiana District Attorney's Association Peace Officer Standards Training (P.0.S.T) $20,000
4004 S8 POST (PT) 2018 Southwest District Law Enforcement Planning Council, Inc. Peace Officer Standards Training (P.O.S.T) $37,800
4013 S8 POST (PT) 2018 Louisiana Sheriffs' Association, Inc. Peace Officer Standards Training (P.0.S.T) $20,000
4017 S8 POST (PT) 2018 Northwest Law Enforcement Planning District, Inc. Peace Officer Standards Training (P.O.S.T) $64,550
4018 S8 POST (PT) 2018 Red River Delta Law Enforcement Planning Council, Inc. Peace Officer Standards Training (P.0.S.T) $38,550
4026 S8 POST (PT) 2018 Evangeline Law Enforcement Planning Council, Inc. Peace Officer Standards Training (P.O.S.T) $69,850
4036 s8 POST (PT) 2018 izf:;rf;” Parish Council-Department of Community Justice Peace Officer Standards Training (P.0.S.T) $76,550
4039 S8 POST (PT) 2018 New Orleans, City of - Office of Criminal Justice Coordination Peace Officer Standards Training (P.O0.S.T) $70,050
4040 S8 POST (PT) 2018 Louisiana Association of Chiefs of Police Peace Officer Standards Training (P.0.S.T) $20,000
4041 S8 POST (PT) 2018 Capital District Law Enforcement Planning Council, Inc. Peace Officer Standards Training (P.O.S.T) $91,050
4042 S8 POST (PT) 2018 North Delta Law Enforcement Planning District, Inc. Peace Officer Standards Training (P.O.S.T) $43,650
SUBTOTAL - P.O.S.T. (PT) PROGRAM $552,050

LCLE APPROVED APPLICATIONS for the meeting of - SEPTEMBER 28, 2017
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GRANT # DISTRICT # PROGRAM YEAR APPLICANT PROJECT TITLE FUNDS REQUESTED PROGRAM SUBTOTALS

3958 S8 TASC (TA) 2018 21st Judicial District Court Truancy Assessment Service Center (T.A.S.C) $185,311
3961 S8 TASC (TA) 2018 Vermilion Parish School Board Truancy Assessment Service Center (T.A.S.C) $65,116
3963 S8 TASC (TA) 2018 Volunteers for Youth Justice Truancy Assessment Service Center (T.A.S.C) $85,000
3965 S8 TASC (TA) 2018 24th Judicial District Attorney's Office Truancy Assessment Service Center (T.A.S.C) $321,834
3967 S8 TASC (TA) 2018 Lincoln Parish School Board Truancy Assessment Service Center (T.A.S.C) $125,672
3968 S8 TASC (TA) 2018 16th Judicial District Attorney's Office Truancy Assessment Service Center (T.A.S.C) $181,684
3986 S8 TASC (TA) 2018 Youth Service Bureau of St. Tammany Truancy Assessment Service Center (T.A.S.C) $247,343
3990 S8 TASC (TA) 2018 East Baton Rouge Truancy Assessment, Inc. Truancy Assessment Service Center (T.A.S.C) $309,876
4006 S8 TASC (TA) 2018 Calcasieu Parish Police Jury - Office of Juvenile Justice Services Truancy Assessment Service Center (T.A.S.C) $168,588
4009 S8 TASC (TA) 2018 26th Judicial District Attorney's Office Truancy Assessment Service Center (T.A.S.C) $158,972
4035 S8 TASC (TA) 2018 36th Judicial District Attorney's Office Truancy Assessment Service Center (T.A.S.C) $67,590

SUBTOTAL - T.A.S.C. (TA) PROGRAM $1,916,986

3954 D1 STOP/VAWA (WF) 2016 26th Judicial District Attorney's Office Vertical Prosecution $18,504
3922 D5 STOP/VAWA (WF) 2016 Bogalusa, City of Combination Investigation $7,500
3668 F8 STOP/VAWA (WF) 2016 United Houma Nation, Inc. Cafa-Olga - One People to STOP Violence $30,972
SUBTOTAL - STOP/VAWA (WF) PROGRAM $56,976
GRAND TOTALS: Total # Applications / Total $$ 106 $5,744,272 $5,744,272
-
PROGRAM TITLE TOTAL # APPLICATIONS TOTAL $$
Drug Abuse Resistence Education (DARE) (DE) 71 $2,508,829
Drug Abuse Education Training Program (DAET) (DT) 1 $280,000
Edward Byrne Justice Assistance Grant Program (Byrne/JAG) (DJ) 4 $260,476
(JJDP) Title 11 Formula Block Grant Program (JF) 4 $145,246
Sexual Assault Services Program (SASP) (KF) 1 $23,709
Peace Officer Standards Training (POST) (PT) 11 $552,050
Truancy Assessment Service Center (TASC) TA 11 $1,916,986
S.T.O.P. Violence Against Women Grant Program (STOP) (WF) 3 $56,976
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
106 $5,744,272
Submitted by: Roxanne Langston

10/3/2017
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